

## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant:	Ms Tracy Evbuomwan
Respondent:	Highness Nail and Beauty Limited
Heard at:	East London Hearing Centre
On:	Friday 9 July 2021
Before:	Employment Judge Hallen (sitting alone)- CVP
Representation Claimant:	In person

Neither present nor represented

## JUDGMENT

This has been a remote hearing which has not been objected to by the parties. The form of remote hearing was V by Cloud Video Platform. A face to face hearing was not held because the relevant matters could be determined in a remote hearing.

1. The judgment of the Employment Tribunal is that the Claimant had unlawful deductions made from her wages contrary to section 13 of the Employment Rights Act 1996 and she is awarded compensation as follows: -

1.1 Unpaid wages in the sum of £360.00.

**Employment Judge Hallen** 

9 July 2021

RM

Respondent: